CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules
become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. BUILDING COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
170-X-2-.01 Adopted Standard Codes
Date Filed: January 4, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
New Rule:
190-X-5-.15 Use of Lasers
Date Filed: January 18, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

C. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.02 Eligibility Criteria - Generally
Date Filed: January 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

D. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR

PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rules:

330-X-3-.01 Form of Application

330-X-4-.01 Method of Payment

Chapter 330-X-4  Appendix A — Fees

330-X-5-.01 Curricula Approved by the Board
330-X-6-.01 Qualifying Experience

330-X-7-.02 References

330-X-12-.01 Requirements

330-X-13-.02 Continuing Professional Competency

Date Filed: December 26, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

E. FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

355-4-1-.02 Definitions

355-4-1-.04 Operational Policy
355-4-1-.05 Performance
355-4-1-.06 No Bid Response to ITB

Date Filed: January 18, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.



HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

Chapter 660-5-36 Indian Child Welfare Act ICWA)

Date Filed: December 20, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-35-.02 Description of Services
560-X-35-.15 Application Process

Date Filed: January 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

630-X-5-.03 Date, Time, and Place of Examinations

630-X-5-.07 Applicants Earning a Passing Score

630-X-5-.08 Application to the Board for Approval to Use Pharmaceutical Agents
for Treatment of Disease of the Eye and Adjacent Structures

630-X-7-.03 Hours Required

630-X-7-.04 Required Courses of Study

630-X-7-.05 Study Time Requirement

630-X-13-.05 Issuance of Certificate of Qualification

630-X-13-.07 Renewal of Special Purpose License to Practice Optometry Across

State Lines
630-X-13-.09 Exemptions
Date Filed: January 16, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

760-X-1-.20 Authorized Presence

Date Filed: January 8, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-5-75-.35 Bill of Sale — Minimum Requirements. Reference:
Section 40-12-260(b)(2), Code of Alabama 1975, as amended
Date Filed: January 3, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

Amended Rules:
810-6-1-.119 Photographs, Photostats, Blueprints, etc.
810-6-1-.125 Places of Amusement or Entertainment

Date Filed: January 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

Repealed Rule:

810-6-1-.122 Photograph Tinting

Date Filed: January 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.



